<b>.</b>	١	P0200131242
<u> </u>		

(R	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Da	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	v

¥



12/12/02-01028-014 \*\*87,50

FILED 02 DEC 12 PH 2: 18 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

S.M.

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

t,n

٦

**p.**.

.

SUBJECT:	YOU CAN HELP 2 CORPO (PROPOSED CORPORAT		DE SUIFFIX)				
Enclosed are an or	riginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	a check for:				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	<b>□</b> \$78.75	ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status				
FROM: _	Barney Herndon Name (	Printed or typed)	Barry He	ndon-			
	2873 Hammock Drive						
	A Plant City, Florida	ddress 33566		· _ ·			
	(813) 684-5330	lankana markar		  			
Daytime Telephone number							

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

, . T**y**o

The name of the corporation shall be:

YOU CAN HELP 2 Corporation

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 7202 E. Broadway Tampa, Florida 33619

(mailing) P.O. Box 76068 Tampa, Florida 33675-1068

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To solicity and sell used items that will have the proceeds after expense donated to help and support abused and/or sick children.

## ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s), address(es) and title(s): Bill Price President Barney Herndon Vice President

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Barney Herndon 2873 Hammock Drive Plant City, Florida 33566

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Barney Herndon 2873 Hammock Drive Plant City, Florida 33566

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Barney Herndon Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{12-10-02}{\text{Date}}$ 

OL RELLED

12-10-02

Date

Barney Herndon